

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
Westbound Lane and Modify Ramp Signal
(I-15 Northbound On Ramp to 115 M. E'ly)
PROJECT NO. B3-0685**

**Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.42)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003**

| | | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA | |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|---|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID | AMOUNT | |
| 1 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | M3 | 145 | 46.00 | 6,670.00 | 90.50 | 13,122.50 | |
| 2 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TONN | 150 | 110.00 | 16,500.00 | 73.75 | 11,062.50 | |
| 3 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | M3 | 105 | 53.00 | 5,565.00 | 57.00 | 5,985.00 | |
| 4 | 198001 | IMPORTED BORROW | M3 | 260 | 35.00 | 9,100.00 | 68.00 | 17,680.00 | |
| 5 | 011512 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | M2 | 225 | 15.00 | 3,375.00 | 17.00 | 3,825.00 | |
| 6 | 150717 | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 10 | 12.00 | 120.00 | 110.00 | 1,100.00 | |
| 7 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 54 | 40.00 | 2,160.00 | 19.80 | 1,069.20 | |
| 8 | 203040 | SEED (EROSION CONTROL) | M2 | 375 | 8.00 | 3,000.00 | 2.75 | 1,031.25 | |
| 9 | 394040 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE A] | M | 26 | 27.00 | 702.00 | 23.50 | 611.00 | |
| 10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE F] | M | 88 | 27.00 | 2,376.00 | 23.50 | 2,068.00 | |
| 11 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | M | 488 | 0.80 | 390.40 | 1.00 | 488.00 | |
| 12 | 832061 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M WOOD POST) | M | 92 | 115.00 | 10,580.00 | 127.00 | 11,684.00 | |
| 13 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 | |
| 14 | 707050 | DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GO) | EA | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | |
| 15 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 2 | 225.00 | 450.00 | 215.00 | 430.00 | |
| 16 | 152386 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST | EA | 3 | 250.00 | 750.00 | 89.00 | 267.00 | |
| 17 | 152387 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST | EA | 3 | 350.00 | 1,050.00 | 179.00 | 537.00 | |
| 18 | 820105 | DELINEATOR (TYPE F) | EA | 8 | 25.00 | 200.00 | 50.40 | 403.20 | |
| 19 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | FA | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | |
| 20 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | |
| 21 | 860201 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | 1 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 47,000.00 | 47,000.00 | |
| 22 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 174,988.40 | 152,663.65 | | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
Westbound Lane and Modify Ramp Signal
(I-15 Northbound On Ramp to 115 M. E'ly)
PROJECT NO. B3-0685**

**Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.42)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003**

| | | | | | DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590 | | Beador Construction Co, Inc Corona, CA 92883 | |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | M3 | 145 | 50.00 | 7,250.00 | 80.00 | 11,600.00 |
| 2 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TONN | 150 | 110.00 | 16,500.00 | 80.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 3 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | M3 | 105 | 70.00 | 7,350.00 | 70.00 | 7,350.00 |
| 4 | 198001 | IMPORTED BORROW | M3 | 260 | 80.00 | 20,800.00 | 40.00 | 10,400.00 |
| 5 | 011512 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | M2 | 225 | 14.00 | 3,150.00 | 12.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 6 | 150717 | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 10 | 10.00 | 100.00 | 110.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 7 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 54 | 29.00 | 1,566.00 | 22.00 | 1,188.00 |
| 8 | 203040 | SEED (EROSION CONTROL) | M2 | 375 | 6.00 | 2,250.00 | 15.00 | 5,625.00 |
| 9 | 394040 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE A] | M | 26 | 11.00 | 286.00 | 85.00 | 2,210.00 |
| 10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE F] | M | 88 | 11.00 | 968.00 | 50.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 11 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | M | 488 | 0.50 | 244.00 | 1.00 | 488.00 |
| 12 | 832061 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M WOOD POST) | M | 92 | 120.00 | 11,040.00 | 100.00 | 9,200.00 |
| 13 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 14 | 707050 | DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GO) | EA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 15 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 2 | 325.00 | 650.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| 16 | 152386 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST | EA | 3 | 175.00 | 525.00 | 100.00 | 300.00 |
| 17 | 152387 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST | EA | 3 | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 200.00 | 600.00 |
| 18 | 820105 | DELINEATOR (TYPE F) | EA | 8 | 27.50 | 220.00 | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| 19 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | FA | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 20 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 21 | 860201 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | 1 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 22 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 33,739.00 | 33,739.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 164,699.00 | | 169,300.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
Westbound Lane and Modify Ramp Signal
(I-15 Northbound On Ramp to 115 M. E'ly)
PROJECT NO. B3-0685**

**Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.42)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003**

| | | | | | R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856 | | Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898 | |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | M3 | 145 | 28.28 | 4,100.60 | 85.00 | 12,325.00 |
| 2 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TONN | 150 | 95.95 | 14,392.50 | 88.00 | 13,200.00 |
| 3 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | M3 | 105 | 63.00 | 6,615.00 | 96.00 | 10,080.00 |
| 4 | 198001 | IMPORTED BORROW | M3 | 260 | 113.00 | 29,380.00 | 84.00 | 21,840.00 |
| 5 | 011512 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | M2 | 225 | 10.60 | 2,385.00 | 18.40 | 4,140.00 |
| 6 | 150717 | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 10 | 30.00 | 300.00 | 26.00 | 260.00 |
| 7 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 54 | 55.00 | 2,970.00 | 53.00 | 2,862.00 |
| 8 | 203040 | SEED (EROSION CONTROL) | M2 | 375 | 14.00 | 5,250.00 | 14.00 | 5,250.00 |
| 9 | 394040 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE A] | M | 26 | 70.00 | 1,820.00 | 33.50 | 871.00 |
| 10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE F] | M | 88 | 29.00 | 2,552.00 | 20.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 11 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | M | 488 | 3.28 | 1,600.64 | 3.15 | 1,537.20 |
| 12 | 832061 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M WOOD POST) | M | 92 | 112.00 | 10,304.00 | 107.00 | 9,844.00 |
| 13 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1 | 3,065.00 | 3,065.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 14 | 707050 | DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GO) | EA | 1 | 5,035.00 | 5,035.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 15 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 2 | 245.00 | 490.00 | 230.00 | 460.00 |
| 16 | 152386 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST | EA | 3 | 135.00 | 405.00 | 126.00 | 378.00 |
| 17 | 152387 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST | EA | 3 | 220.00 | 660.00 | 210.00 | 630.00 |
| 18 | 820105 | DELINEATOR (TYPE F) | EA | 8 | 30.00 | 240.00 | 26.00 | 208.00 |
| 19 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | FA | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 20 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 21 | 860201 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | 1 | 49,000.00 | 49,000.00 | 51,000.00 | 51,000.00 |
| 22 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 23,000.00 | 23,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 174,564.74 | | 174,645.20 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
Westbound Lane and Modify Ramp Signal
(I-15 Northbound On Ramp to 115 M. E'ly)
PROJECT NO. B3-0685**

**Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.42)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003**

| | | | | | Road Builders, Inc Murrieta, CA 92563 | | Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408 | |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | M3 | 145 | 38.00 | 5,510.00 | 148.00 | 21,460.00 |
| 2 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TONN | 150 | 116.00 | 17,400.00 | 112.00 | 16,800.00 |
| 3 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | M3 | 105 | 55.00 | 5,775.00 | 79.00 | 8,295.00 |
| 4 | 198001 | IMPORTED BORROW | M3 | 260 | 27.00 | 7,020.00 | 79.00 | 20,540.00 |
| 5 | 011512 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | M2 | 225 | 13.40 | 3,015.00 | 13.00 | 2,925.00 |
| 6 | 150717 | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 10 | 27.00 | 270.00 | 110.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 7 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 54 | 54.00 | 2,916.00 | 20.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 8 | 203040 | SEED (EROSION CONTROL) | M2 | 375 | 2.00 | 750.00 | 19.00 | 7,125.00 |
| 9 | 394040 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE A] | M | 26 | 33.00 | 858.00 | 32.00 | 832.00 |
| 10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE F] | M | 88 | 27.00 | 2,376.00 | 32.00 | 2,816.00 |
| 11 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | M | 488 | 3.00 | 1,464.00 | 1.00 | 488.00 |
| 12 | 832061 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M WOOD POST) | M | 92 | 110.00 | 10,120.00 | 127.00 | 11,684.00 |
| 13 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1 | 850.00 | 850.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 14 | 707050 | DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GO) | EA | 1 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 4,410.00 | 4,410.00 |
| 15 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 2 | 238.00 | 476.00 | 216.00 | 432.00 |
| 16 | 152386 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST | EA | 3 | 130.00 | 390.00 | 89.00 | 267.00 |
| 17 | 152387 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST | EA | 3 | 214.00 | 642.00 | 179.00 | 537.00 |
| 18 | 820105 | DELINEATOR (TYPE F) | EA | 8 | 27.00 | 216.00 | 50.00 | 400.00 |
| 19 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | FA | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 20 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 21 | 860201 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | 1 | 48,500.00 | 48,500.00 | 49,091.00 | 49,091.00 |
| 22 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 54,100.00 | 54,100.00 | 13,023.00 | 13,023.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 176,948.00 | | 178,505.00 |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road
Westbound Lane and Modify Ramp Signal
(I-15 Northbound On Ramp to 115 M. E'ly)
PROJECT NO. B3-0685**

**Advertised: September 23, 2003 (Agenda item 3.42)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 15, 2003**

| | | | | | EBS Inc Corona, CA 92879-1700 | | McLaughlin Eng & Mining Temecula, CA 92590-2701 | |
|----------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | M3 | 145 | 125.00 | 18,125.00 | 130.00 | 18,850.00 |
| 2 | 390103 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) | TONN | 150 | 100.00 | 15,000.00 | 120.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 3 | 260201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | M3 | 105 | 100.00 | 10,500.00 | 99.00 | 10,395.00 |
| 4 | 198001 | IMPORTED BORROW | M3 | 260 | 36.00 | 9,360.00 | 34.00 | 8,840.00 |
| 5 | 011512 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | M2 | 225 | 20.00 | 4,500.00 | 31.00 | 6,975.00 |
| 6 | 150717 | REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 10 | 30.00 | 300.00 | 15.00 | 150.00 |
| 7 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | M2 | 54 | 55.00 | 2,970.00 | 42.00 | 2,268.00 |
| 8 | 203040 | SEED (EROSION CONTROL) | M2 | 375 | 13.50 | 5,062.50 | 4.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 9 | 394040 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE A] | M | 26 | 22.00 | 572.00 | 52.00 | 1,352.00 |
| 10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD A87 - TYPE F] | M | 88 | 22.00 | 1,936.00 | 43.00 | 3,784.00 |
| 11 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | M | 488 | 3.10 | 1,512.80 | 1.00 | 488.00 |
| 12 | 832061 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M WOOD POST) | M | 92 | 105.00 | 9,660.00 | 140.00 | 12,880.00 |
| 13 | 150820 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1 | 1,550.00 | 1,550.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 14 | 707050 | DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE GO) | EA | 1 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 15 | 566011 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 2 | 225.00 | 450.00 | 314.00 | 628.00 |
| 16 | 152386 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST | EA | 3 | 130.00 | 390.00 | 171.00 | 513.00 |
| 17 | 152387 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST | EA | 3 | 220.00 | 660.00 | 286.00 | 858.00 |
| 18 | 820105 | DELINEATOR (TYPE F) | EA | 8 | 25.00 | 200.00 | 39.00 | 312.00 |
| 19 | 010601 | OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT | FA | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 20 | 074020 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | FA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 21 | 860201 | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING | LS | 1 | 57,000.00 | 57,000.00 | 64,250.00 | 64,250.00 |
| 22 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1 | 28,700.00 | 28,700.00 | 17,900.00 | 17,900.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 184,698.30 | | 188,443.00 |